
Fencer Name Birthdate

KOSHMAN Nikita 22.6.2002
PATCHEN JONATHAN 26.4.2003
ROUBAILO Niels 4.11.2003
SJOSTEDT Jacob 1.4.2002

FUCHS Julian 29.3.2002
JANJIC Gregor 28.5.2003
PANKRATZ Josua 7.5.2003
ZOELSS Leo 16.12.2003

DUERK Valentin 18.8.2003
HUBER Philipp 2.8.2002
RANKL Florian 22.9.2003
SPANOS Konstantin 30.1.2004

GROHS Andreas Peter 19.9.2002
RIEDE Stefan 11.4.2004
SONNLEITNER Thomas 21.5.2002

PRIIMAGI Henrik 17.1.2003
SALM Markus 26.4.2004
TAFENAU Kasper 14.5.2003
TOBIAS Erik 28.10.2004

GERM Richard 27.1.2004
HANSTEIN Braian 15.7.2002
PEVKUR Jan-Joonas 27.8.2004

HEINAMAA Akseli 28.1.2002
KUHTA Marko 4.4.2003
KYKKANEN Robert 16.2.2003
PIRHONEN Petri 18.3.2002

AFANASSIEV Nikita 2.8.2003
RANTANEN Joona 12.7.2003
RISSANEN Aapo 17.5.2003

KANGASNIEMI Aaro 23.2.2002
LEHTINEN Kasper 26.7.2003
PAHKALA Pyry 22.4.2002

JAATINEN Roope 3.5.2004
JANTTI Jan 5.11.2002
NIEMINEN Aldo 12.8.2002

CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 26.7.2004
CHAN Yee Him Caleb 14.10.2004
LEONG Wai To 15.11.2004
NG Ting Hin 5.9.2003

CARRIERE Edoardo 20.1.2003
CARUSI Giacomo 22.8.2003
NACCA Daniel 18.8.2004
SCOPPA Bruno 13.4.2002

ASAMI SEIYA 28.10.2002
ITO Uminosuke 26.11.2002
KIUCHI Hiroya 24.1.2002
SAKATO Hidemasa 14.7.2003

CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 17.9.2003
CUDINOVS Artemijs 10.9.2003
MIRINUKS Ervins 24.12.2004
NIKULIN Dmitry 23.3.2003



Fencer Name Birthdate

DRAUGEDALEN Elias 4.9.2003
HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 17.7.2004
KLAVENESS Andreas 2.3.2002

DE HARO Leo 28.9.2004
DE NOBEL Jan 28.8.2002
IGLESIAS Pol 12.9.2002
NAVAS Alvaro 5.7.2002

DE HARO Pablo 4.2.2002
POUSO Guillem 21.2.2003
SANTIAGO Adria 30.5.2002

ARONOWITSCH Zeev 23.7.2002
IHRE-THOMASON Axel 9.3.2002
KELLY Christopher 28.1.2003
MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 25.9.2003

FRIDH Simon 18.5.2003
KUTTI David
LINDQUIST Eric 12.9.2002
ULLTJARN Julius 3.2.2004

ANDERSSON Oscar 12.7.2002
NYMAN Filip 11.2.2002
SOLEHAV Andre 7.12.2002

KEW Ethan 5.3.2002
OSBORNE William 11.9.2002
RICHARDS Marcus 2.4.2003

BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 28.7.2003
JONES Hal 7.1.2003
KAMSTRA Leo 22.6.2004

AL-DAHNAME Mohammed 15.10.2003
GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 1.2.2002
GIACOMONI JEAN 1.1.2003
MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 25.10.2003
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Espoo Fencing Challenge 2019
sunnuntai 27. tammikuuta 2019 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank Notes
1 ITALY1 ITA 1
2 UNITED KINGDOM GBR 6
3 ESTONIA 1 EST 10
4 FINLAND FIN 15
5 AUSTRIA 1 AUT 17
6 UNITED KINGDOM 2 GBR 19
7 SPAIN 1 ESP 20
8 NORWAY NOR 28
9 JAPAN1 JPN 31
10 ESTONIA 2 EST 36
11 SPAIN 2 ESP 39
12 SWEDEN SWE 42
13 AUSTRIA 2 AUT 64
14 FINLAND 2 FIN 74
15 FINLAND 3 FIN 78
16 FINLAND 4 FIN 81
17 AUSTRIA 3 AUT 85
18 SWEDEN 2 SWE 90
19 SWEDEN 3 SWE 92
20 AUSTRALIA
21 HONG KONG HKG
22 LATVIA LAT
23 UZBFRAQAT
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Espoo Fencing Challenge 2019
sunnuntai 27. tammikuuta 2019 - 9.00

6 JAATINEN Roope 5 5 4 4 GROHS Andreas Peter 3

5 JANTTI Jan 2 7 10 6 SONNLEITNER Thomas 1

4 NIEMINEN Aldo 3 10 13 3 RIEDE Stefan 2

6 JAATINEN Roope 2 12 20 7 SONNLEITNER Thomas 1

4 NIEMINEN Aldo 1 13 25 5 GROHS Andreas Peter 3

5 JANTTI Jan 7 20 28 3 RIEDE Stefan 2

4 NIEMINEN Aldo 13 33 35 7 SONNLEITNER Thomas 1

6 JAATINEN Roope 0 33 40 5 RIEDE Stefan 2

5 JANTTI Jan 3 36 45 5 GROHS Andreas Peter 3

Referee: EKMAN Rikard (SWE)
Referee: MILONE Roberto (POL)

6 KELLY Christopher 4 4 3 3 NG Ting Hin 3

5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 3 7 8 5 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 1

4 ARONOWITSCH Zeev 7 14 15 7 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 2

6 KELLY Christopher 4 18 18 3 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 1

4 ARONOWITSCH Zeev 4 22 24 6 NG Ting Hin 3

5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 6 28 30 6 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 2

4 ARONOWITSCH Zeev 6 34 34 4 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 1

6 KELLY Christopher 6 40 36 2 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 2

5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 5 45 40 4 NG Ting Hin 3

Referee: MILONE Dominika (POL)
Referee: TERSCINAR Peter (AUT)



6 SJOSTEDT Jacob 5 5 2 2 RANKL Florian 3

5 KOSHMAN Nikita 5 10 2 0 SPANOS Konstantin 1

4 PATCHEN JONATHAN 5 15 6 4 HUBER Philipp 2

6 SJOSTEDT Jacob 5 20 7 1 SPANOS Konstantin 1

4 PATCHEN JONATHAN 5 25 12 5 RANKL Florian 3

5 KOSHMAN Nikita 5 30 13 1 HUBER Philipp 2

4 PATCHEN JONATHAN 5 35 19 6 SPANOS Konstantin 1

6 SJOSTEDT Jacob 5 40 22 3 HUBER Philipp 2

5 KOSHMAN Nikita 5 45 26 4 RANKL Florian 3

Referee: RASMUSSEN Bjorn (SWE)
Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)

6 AFANASSIEV Nikita 4 4 5 5 NYMAN Filip 3

5 RANTANEN Joona 4 8 8 3 SOLEHAV Andre 1

4 RISSANEN Aapo 6 14 15 7 ANDERSSON Oscar 2

6 AFANASSIEV Nikita 4 18 19 4 SOLEHAV Andre 1

4 RISSANEN Aapo 5 23 25 6 NYMAN Filip 3

5 RANTANEN Joona 5 28 30 5 ANDERSSON Oscar 2

4 RISSANEN Aapo 7 35 32 2 SOLEHAV Andre 1

6 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 40 34 2 ANDERSSON Oscar 2

5 RANTANEN Joona 5 45 42 8 NYMAN Filip 3

Referee: FERNANDEZ DA COSTA Henar (ESP)

6 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 5 5 4 4 DE HARO Pablo 3

5 NIKULIN Dmitry 5 10 6 2 POUSO Guillem 1

4 MIRINUKS Ervins 5 15 11 5 SANTIAGO Adria 2

6 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 5 20 16 5 POUSO Guillem 1

4 MIRINUKS Ervins 5 25 23 7 DE HARO Pablo 3

5 NIKULIN Dmitry 4 29 26 3 SANTIAGO Adria 2

4 MIRINUKS Ervins 2 31 27 1 POUSO Guillem 1

6 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 4 35 32 5 SANTIAGO Adria 2

5 NIKULIN Dmitry 4 39 40 8 DE HARO Pablo 3

Referee: PIASECKI Bartosz (NOR)
Referee: LAZER Daniel (SWE)



3 HANSTEIN Braian 4 4 5 5 GIACOMONI JEAN 6

1 GERM Richard 3 7 10 5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5

2 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas 3 10 15 5 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 4

1 GERM Richard 1 11 20 5 GIACOMONI JEAN 6

3 HANSTEIN Braian 2 13 25 5 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 4

2 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas 1 14 30 5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5

1 GERM Richard 3 17 35 5 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 4

2 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas 5 22 40 5 AL-DAHNAME Mohammed R

3 HANSTEIN Braian 4 26 45 5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5

Referee: PURANEN Kimmo (FIN)

3 KUTTI David 5 5 1 1 KANGASNIEMI Aaro 6

1 FRIDH Simon 5 10 6 5 PAHKALA Pyry 5

2 ULLTJARN Julius 5 15 11 5 LEHTINEN Kasper 4

1 FRIDH Simon 5 20 13 2 KANGASNIEMI Aaro 6

3 KUTTI David 5 25 15 2 LEHTINEN Kasper 4

2 ULLTJARN Julius 5 30 20 5 PAHKALA Pyry 5

1 FRIDH Simon 5 35 24 4 LEHTINEN Kasper 4

2 ULLTJARN Julius 5 40 29 5 KANGASNIEMI Aaro 6

3 KUTTI David 5 45 31 2 PAHKALA Pyry 5

Referee: PRAGI Marika (EST)
Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

6 RIEDE Stefan 3 3 2 2 CARRIERE Edoardo 3

5 GROHS Andreas Peter 3 6 4 2 CARUSI Giacomo 1

4 SONNLEITNER Thomas 2 8 10 6 NACCA Daniel 2

6 RIEDE Stefan 2 10 12 2 CARUSI Giacomo 1

4 SONNLEITNER Thomas 1 11 16 4 CARRIERE Edoardo 3

5 GROHS Andreas Peter 3 14 19 3 NACCA Daniel 2

4 SONNLEITNER Thomas 3 17 23 4 CARUSI Giacomo 1

6 RIEDE Stefan 5 22 33 10 NACCA Daniel 2

5 GROHS Andreas Peter 5 27 43 10 CARRIERE Edoardo 3

Referee: LAZER Daniel (SWE)
Referee: FERNANDEZ DA COSTA Henar (ESP)



3 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 2 2 4 4 ITO Uminosuke 6

1 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 5 7 10 6 ASAMI SEIYA 5

2 KLAVENESS Andreas 3 10 15 5 KIUCHI Hiroya 4

1 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 1 11 20 5 ITO Uminosuke 6

3 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5 16 24 4 KIUCHI Hiroya 4

2 KLAVENESS Andreas 1 17 30 6 ASAMI SEIYA 5

1 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 4 21 35 5 SAKATO Hidemasa R

2 KLAVENESS Andreas 1 22 40 5 ITO Uminosuke 6

3 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 2 24 45 5 ASAMI SEIYA 5

Referee: EKMAN Rikard (SWE)
Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

6 KELLY Christopher 4 4 5 5 FUCHS Julian 3

5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 2 6 7 2 JANJIC Gregor 1

4 ARONOWITSCH Zeev 3 9 11 4 ZOELSS Leo 2

6 KELLY Christopher 11 20 13 2 JANJIC Gregor 1

R IHRE-THOMASON Axel 5 25 21 8 FUCHS Julian 3

5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 2 27 24 3 ZOELSS Leo 2

4 ARONOWITSCH Zeev 6 33 32 8 PANKRATZ Josua R

6 KELLY Christopher 3 36 33 1 ZOELSS Leo 2

5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 9 45 43 10 FUCHS Julian 3

Referee: PRAGI Marika (EST)
Referee: PIASECKI Bartosz (NOR)

6 PIRHONEN Petri 1 1 3 3 KOSHMAN Nikita 3

5 HEINAMAA Akseli 9 10 8 5 SJOSTEDT Jacob 1

4 KUHTA Marko 1 11 14 6 ROUBAILO Niels 2

6 PIRHONEN Petri 3 14 20 6 SJOSTEDT Jacob 1

4 KUHTA Marko 1 15 25 5 KOSHMAN Nikita 3

5 HEINAMAA Akseli 7 22 30 5 ROUBAILO Niels 2

4 KUHTA Marko 3 25 35 5 SJOSTEDT Jacob 1

6 PIRHONEN Petri 2 27 39 4 ROUBAILO Niels 2

5 HEINAMAA Akseli 8 35 45 6 KOSHMAN Nikita 3

Referee: RASMUSSEN Bjorn (SWE)



3 RANTANEN Joona 2 2 5 5 SALM Markus 6

1 RISSANEN Aapo 1 3 10 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 5

2 AFANASSIEV Nikita 3 6 15 5 TOBIAS Erik 4

1 RISSANEN Aapo 2 8 20 5 SALM Markus 6

3 RANTANEN Joona 1 9 25 5 TOBIAS Erik 4

2 AFANASSIEV Nikita 8 17 30 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 5

1 RISSANEN Aapo 2 19 35 5 TOBIAS Erik 4

2 AFANASSIEV Nikita 4 23 40 5 SALM Markus 6

3 RANTANEN Joona 6 29 45 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 5

Referee: TERSCINAR Peter (AUT)

6 BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 5 5 1 1 DE HARO Pablo 3

5 JONES Hal 4 9 3 2 POUSO Guillem 1

4 KAMSTRA Leo 5 14 4 1 SANTIAGO Adria 2

6 BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 6 20 8 4 POUSO Guillem 1

4 KAMSTRA Leo 5 25 10 2 DE HARO Pablo 3

5 JONES Hal 4 29 12 2 SANTIAGO Adria 2

4 KAMSTRA Leo 6 35 15 3 POUSO Guillem 1

6 BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 5 40 20 5 SANTIAGO Adria 2

5 JONES Hal 5 45 25 5 DE HARO Pablo 3

Referee: MILONE Dominika (POL)

6 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 5 5 2 2 IGLESIAS Pol 3

5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5 10 5 3 NAVAS Alvaro 1

4 AL-DAHNAME Mohammed 5 15 13 8 DE NOBEL Jan 2

6 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 5 20 15 2 NAVAS Alvaro 1

4 AL-DAHNAME Mohammed 5 25 18 3 IGLESIAS Pol 3

5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5 30 20 2 DE NOBEL Jan 2

4 AL-DAHNAME Mohammed 5 35 27 7 DE HARO Leo R

6 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 5 40 33 6 DE NOBEL Jan 2

5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5 45 37 4 IGLESIAS Pol 3

Referee: VANDENBERK Florian (BEL)



6 OSBORNE William 2 2 5 5 KUTTI David 3

5 KEW Ethan 5 7 10 5 FRIDH Simon 1

4 RICHARDS Marcus 2 9 13 3 LINDQUIST Eric 2

6 OSBORNE William 5 14 17 4 FRIDH Simon 1

4 RICHARDS Marcus 1 15 20 3 KUTTI David 3

5 KEW Ethan 8 23 22 2 LINDQUIST Eric 2

4 RICHARDS Marcus 1 24 25 3 ULLTJARN Julius R

6 OSBORNE William 4 28 28 3 LINDQUIST Eric 2

5 KEW Ethan 5 33 34 6 KUTTI David 3

Referee: MILONE Roberto (POL)

3 ASAMI SEIYA 3 3 4 4 NACCA Daniel 6

1 KIUCHI Hiroya 1 4 7 3 CARRIERE Edoardo 5

2 ITO Uminosuke 6 10 10 3 SCOPPA Bruno 4

1 KIUCHI Hiroya 3 13 15 5 NACCA Daniel 6

3 ASAMI SEIYA 8 21 22 7 SCOPPA Bruno 4

2 ITO Uminosuke 3 24 25 3 CARRIERE Edoardo 5

1 KIUCHI Hiroya 3 27 27 2 SCOPPA Bruno 4

2 ITO Uminosuke 3 30 31 4 NACCA Daniel 6

3 ASAMI SEIYA 6 36 35 4 CARRIERE Edoardo 5

Referee: VANDENBERK Florian (BEL)
Referee: MILONE Dominika (POL)

3 KOSHMAN Nikita 5 5 3 3 KELLY Christopher 6

1 SJOSTEDT Jacob 4 9 10 7 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 5

2 ROUBAILO Niels 0 9 15 5 IHRE-THOMASON Axel 4

1 SJOSTEDT Jacob 1 10 20 5 KELLY Christopher 6

3 KOSHMAN Nikita 4 14 25 5 ARONOWITSCH Zeev R

R PATCHEN JONATHAN 1 15 30 5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 5

1 SJOSTEDT Jacob 2 17 35 5 ARONOWITSCH Zeev R

R PATCHEN JONATHAN 3 20 40 5 KELLY Christopher 6

3 KOSHMAN Nikita 13 33 45 5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 5

Referee: PRAGI Marika (EST)
Referee: PIASECKI Bartosz (NOR)



3 KAMSTRA Leo 0 0 5 5 SALM Markus 6

1 JONES Hal 0 0 10 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 5

2 BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 2 2 15 5 TOBIAS Erik 4

1 JONES Hal 2 4 20 5 SALM Markus 6

3 KAMSTRA Leo 4 8 25 5 TOBIAS Erik 4

2 BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 4 12 30 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 5

1 JONES Hal 2 14 35 5 TOBIAS Erik 4

2 BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 1 15 40 5 SALM Markus 6

3 KAMSTRA Leo 4 19 45 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 5

Referee: CAIKOVSKIS Kirills (LAT)
Referee: RASMUSSEN Bjorn (SWE)

3 KUTTI David 2 2 2 2 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 6

1 LINDQUIST Eric 6 8 10 8 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5

2 ULLTJARN Julius 4 12 15 5 GIACOMONI JEAN 4

1 LINDQUIST Eric 1 13 20 5 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 6

3 KUTTI David 4 17 23 3 GIACOMONI JEAN 4

2 ULLTJARN Julius 0 17 30 7 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5

1 LINDQUIST Eric 2 19 35 5 GIACOMONI JEAN 4

2 ULLTJARN Julius 2 21 40 5 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 6

3 KUTTI David 5 26 45 5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5

Referee: FERNANDEZ DA COSTA Henar (ESP)
Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

6 KELLY Christopher 3 3 5 5 ASAMI SEIYA 3

5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 4 7 10 5 KIUCHI Hiroya 1

4 IHRE-THOMASON Axel 3 10 15 5 ITO Uminosuke 2

6 KELLY Christopher 4 14 20 5 KIUCHI Hiroya 1

4 IHRE-THOMASON Axel 1 15 25 5 ASAMI SEIYA 3

5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 4 19 30 5 ITO Uminosuke 2

4 IHRE-THOMASON Axel 3 22 35 5 KIUCHI Hiroya 1

6 KELLY Christopher 8 30 40 5 ITO Uminosuke 2

5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 1 31 45 5 ASAMI SEIYA 3

Referee: MILONE Roberto (POL)
Referee: TERSCINAR Peter (AUT)



6 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 5 5 4 4 SALM Markus 3

5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 5 10 7 3 TOBIAS Erik 1

4 GIACOMONI JEAN 1 11 15 8 PRIIMAGI Henrik 2

6 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 7 18 20 5 TOBIAS Erik 1

4 GIACOMONI JEAN 2 20 25 5 SALM Markus 3

5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 4 24 30 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 2

R AL-DAHNAME Mohammed 5 29 35 5 TOBIAS Erik 1

6 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 3 32 40 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 2

5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 3 35 45 5 SALM Markus 3

Referee: FERNANDEZ DA COSTA Henar (ESP)

6 PRIIMAGI Henrik 3 3 4 4 ASAMI SEIYA 3

5 SALM Markus 7 10 9 5 KIUCHI Hiroya 1

4 TOBIAS Erik 2 12 12 3 ITO Uminosuke 2

6 PRIIMAGI Henrik 8 20 19 7 KIUCHI Hiroya 1

4 TOBIAS Erik 5 25 24 5 ASAMI SEIYA 3

5 SALM Markus 4 29 30 6 ITO Uminosuke 2

4 TOBIAS Erik 5 34 33 3 KIUCHI Hiroya 1

6 PRIIMAGI Henrik 6 40 36 3 ITO Uminosuke 2

5 SALM Markus 5 45 38 2 ASAMI SEIYA 3

Referee: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

3 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5 5 2 2 RIEDE Stefan 6

1 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 3 8 7 5 GROHS Andreas Peter 5

2 KLAVENESS Andreas 5 13 15 8 SONNLEITNER Thomas 4

1 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 2 15 18 3 RIEDE Stefan 6

3 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 10 25 24 6 SONNLEITNER Thomas 4

2 KLAVENESS Andreas 5 30 27 3 GROHS Andreas Peter 5

1 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 4 34 31 4 SONNLEITNER Thomas 4

2 KLAVENESS Andreas 6 40 33 2 RIEDE Stefan 6

3 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5 45 35 2 GROHS Andreas Peter 5

Referee: EKMAN Rikard (SWE)



3 HEINAMAA Akseli 5 5 3 3 ZOELSS Leo 6

1 KYKKANEN Robert 5 10 9 6 FUCHS Julian 5

2 PIRHONEN Petri 5 15 14 5 PANKRATZ Josua 4

1 KYKKANEN Robert 3 18 16 2 ZOELSS Leo 6

3 HEINAMAA Akseli 7 25 20 4 PANKRATZ Josua 4

2 PIRHONEN Petri 1 26 26 6 FUCHS Julian 5

R KUHTA Marko 4 30 31 5 PANKRATZ Josua 4

2 PIRHONEN Petri 7 37 35 4 ZOELSS Leo 6

3 HEINAMAA Akseli 7 44 45 10 FUCHS Julian 5

Referee: MILONE Roberto (POL)

3 SANTIAGO Adria 3 3 5 5 RANTANEN Joona 6

1 POUSO Guillem 0 3 10 5 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5

2 DE HARO Pablo 2 5 15 5 RISSANEN Aapo 4

1 POUSO Guillem 5 10 20 5 RANTANEN Joona 6

3 SANTIAGO Adria 3 13 25 5 RISSANEN Aapo 4

2 DE HARO Pablo 2 15 30 5 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5

1 POUSO Guillem 4 19 35 5 RISSANEN Aapo 4

2 DE HARO Pablo 2 21 40 5 RANTANEN Joona 6

3 SANTIAGO Adria 4 25 45 5 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5

Referee: TERSCINAR Peter (AUT)

6 RICHARDS Marcus 5 5 4 4 DE NOBEL Jan 3

5 KEW Ethan 5 10 6 2 DE HARO Leo 1

4 OSBORNE William 3 13 15 9 IGLESIAS Pol 2

6 RICHARDS Marcus 6 19 18 3 DE HARO Leo 1

4 OSBORNE William 6 25 22 4 DE NOBEL Jan 3

5 KEW Ethan 3 28 30 8 IGLESIAS Pol 2

4 OSBORNE William 7 35 33 3 DE HARO Leo 1

6 RICHARDS Marcus 5 40 39 6 IGLESIAS Pol 2

5 KEW Ethan 5 45 43 4 DE NOBEL Jan 3

Referee: LAZER Daniel (SWE)



6 ZOELSS Leo 4 4 5 5 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 3

5 FUCHS Julian 6 10 7 2 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 1

4 JANJIC Gregor 5 15 11 4 KLAVENESS Andreas 2

6 ZOELSS Leo 2 17 13 2 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 1

4 JANJIC Gregor 5 22 18 5 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 3

5 FUCHS Julian 8 30 20 2 KLAVENESS Andreas 2

4 JANJIC Gregor 5 35 24 4 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 1

6 ZOELSS Leo 5 40 30 6 KLAVENESS Andreas 2

5 FUCHS Julian 5 45 32 2 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

6 RICHARDS Marcus 1 1 4 4 RANTANEN Joona 3

5 KEW Ethan 9 10 8 4 RISSANEN Aapo 1

4 OSBORNE William 4 14 15 7 AFANASSIEV Nikita 2

6 RICHARDS Marcus 5 19 20 5 RISSANEN Aapo 1

4 OSBORNE William 6 25 22 2 RANTANEN Joona 3

5 KEW Ethan 5 30 25 3 AFANASSIEV Nikita 2

4 OSBORNE William 5 35 28 3 RISSANEN Aapo 1

6 RICHARDS Marcus 5 40 33 5 AFANASSIEV Nikita 2

5 KEW Ethan 5 45 37 4 RANTANEN Joona 3

Referee: MILONE Dominika (POL)
Referee: EKMAN Rikard (SWE)

3 KEW Ethan 5 5 1 1 ZOELSS Leo 6

1 RICHARDS Marcus 1 6 9 8 FUCHS Julian 5

2 OSBORNE William 1 7 15 6 JANJIC Gregor 4

1 RICHARDS Marcus 7 14 20 5 ZOELSS Leo 6

3 KEW Ethan 1 15 25 5 JANJIC Gregor 4

2 OSBORNE William 2 17 30 5 FUCHS Julian 5

1 RICHARDS Marcus 3 20 35 5 JANJIC Gregor 4

2 OSBORNE William 5 25 40 5 ZOELSS Leo 6

3 KEW Ethan 1 26 45 5 FUCHS Julian 5

Referee: LAZER Daniel (SWE)



6 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 1 1 5 5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 3

5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 8 9 10 5 IHRE-THOMASON Axel 1

4 AL-DAHNAME Mohammed 3 12 15 5 KELLY Christopher 2

6 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 3 15 20 5 ARONOWITSCH Zeev R

4 AL-DAHNAME Mohammed 0 15 25 5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 3

5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 6 21 30 5 KELLY Christopher 2

R GIACOMONI JEAN 0 21 35 5 ARONOWITSCH Zeev R

6 GAFURJONOV Farkhodbek 1 22 40 5 KELLY Christopher 2

5 MUMINOV Mirzaulugbek 12 34 45 5 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj 3

Referee: PIASECKI Bartosz (NOR)
Referee: HANSTEIN Jaanus (EST)

3 ROUBAILO Niels 5 5 2 2 NACCA Daniel 6

1 PATCHEN JONATHAN 5 10 6 4 CARRIERE Edoardo 5

2 SJOSTEDT Jacob 5 15 8 2 CARUSI Giacomo 4

1 PATCHEN JONATHAN 5 20 15 7 NACCA Daniel 6

3 ROUBAILO Niels 5 25 17 2 CARUSI Giacomo 4

2 SJOSTEDT Jacob 5 30 24 7 CARRIERE Edoardo 5

1 PATCHEN JONATHAN 3 33 25 1 CARUSI Giacomo 4

2 SJOSTEDT Jacob 7 40 33 8 NACCA Daniel 6

3 ROUBAILO Niels 5 45 36 3 CARRIERE Edoardo 5

Referee: RASMUSSEN Bjorn (SWE)

6 KUTTI David 5 5 5 5 BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 3

5 ULLTJARN Julius 5 10 8 3 JONES Hal 1

4 LINDQUIST Eric 5 15 14 6 KAMSTRA Leo 2

6 KUTTI David 5 20 17 3 JONES Hal 1

4 LINDQUIST Eric 5 25 23 6 BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 3

5 ULLTJARN Julius 3 28 30 7 KAMSTRA Leo 2

4 LINDQUIST Eric 6 34 35 5 JONES Hal 1

6 KUTTI David 6 40 38 3 KAMSTRA Leo 2

5 ULLTJARN Julius 5 45 40 2 BRUIJN-YARD Rudi 3

Referee: CAIKOVSKIS Kirills (LAT)
Referee: VANDENBERK Florian (BEL)



3 KUTTI David 2 2 1 1 SJOSTEDT Jacob 6

1 FRIDH Simon 5 7 10 9 KOSHMAN Nikita 5

2 ULLTJARN Julius 2 9 15 5 PATCHEN JONATHAN 4

1 FRIDH Simon 3 12 20 5 SJOSTEDT Jacob 6

3 KUTTI David 8 20 25 5 PATCHEN JONATHAN 4

2 ULLTJARN Julius 1 21 30 5 KOSHMAN Nikita 5

1 FRIDH Simon 5 26 34 4 PATCHEN JONATHAN 4

2 ULLTJARN Julius 6 32 40 6 SJOSTEDT Jacob 6

3 KUTTI David 5 37 45 5 KOSHMAN Nikita 5

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

6 AFANASSIEV Nikita 3 3 5 5 KLAVENESS Andreas 3

5 RANTANEN Joona 3 6 9 4 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 1

4 RISSANEN Aapo 1 7 15 6 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 2

6 AFANASSIEV Nikita 8 15 20 5 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 1

4 RISSANEN Aapo 3 18 25 5 KLAVENESS Andreas 3

5 RANTANEN Joona 9 27 29 4 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 2

4 RISSANEN Aapo 6 33 33 4 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 1

6 AFANASSIEV Nikita 7 40 39 6 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 2

5 RANTANEN Joona 5 45 43 4 KLAVENESS Andreas 3

Referee: EKMAN Rikard (SWE)

3 HEINAMAA Akseli 5 5 2 2 RIEDE Stefan 6

1 KUHTA Marko 5 10 3 1 GROHS Andreas Peter 5

2 PIRHONEN Petri 5 15 5 2 SONNLEITNER Thomas 4

1 KUHTA Marko 4 19 10 5 RIEDE Stefan 6

3 HEINAMAA Akseli 6 25 10 0 SONNLEITNER Thomas 4

2 PIRHONEN Petri 5 30 17 7 GROHS Andreas Peter 5

1 KUHTA Marko 5 35 21 4 SONNLEITNER Thomas 4

2 PIRHONEN Petri 5 40 24 3 RIEDE Stefan 6

3 HEINAMAA Akseli 5 45 26 2 GROHS Andreas Peter 5

Referee: PIASECKI Bartosz (NOR)



6 DE HARO Leo 5 5 1 1 SANTIAGO Adria 3

5 IGLESIAS Pol 5 10 3 2 POUSO Guillem 1

4 NAVAS Alvaro 5 15 8 5 DE HARO Pablo 2

6 DE HARO Leo 5 20 15 7 POUSO Guillem 1

4 NAVAS Alvaro 5 25 18 3 SANTIAGO Adria 3

5 IGLESIAS Pol 5 30 21 3 DE HARO Pablo 2

4 NAVAS Alvaro 5 35 22 1 POUSO Guillem 1

6 DE HARO Leo 5 40 25 3 DE HARO Pablo 2

5 IGLESIAS Pol 5 45 29 4 SANTIAGO Adria 3

Referee: LAZER Daniel (SWE)

3 IGLESIAS Pol 1 1 5 5 PIRHONEN Petri 6

1 DE HARO Leo 2 3 10 5 HEINAMAA Akseli 5

2 DE NOBEL Jan 0 3 15 5 KUHTA Marko 4

1 DE HARO Leo 3 6 20 5 PIRHONEN Petri 6

3 IGLESIAS Pol 3 9 25 5 KUHTA Marko 4

2 DE NOBEL Jan 1 10 30 5 HEINAMAA Akseli 5

R NAVAS Alvaro 1 11 35 5 KUHTA Marko 4

2 DE NOBEL Jan 10 21 39 4 PIRHONEN Petri 6

3 IGLESIAS Pol 5 26 45 6 HEINAMAA Akseli 5

Referee: VANDENBERK Florian (BEL)

6 SANTIAGO Adria 1 1 0 0 GROHS Andreas Peter 3

5 DE HARO Pablo SONNLEITNER Thomas 1

4 POUSO Guillem RIEDE Stefan 2

6 SANTIAGO Adria SONNLEITNER Thomas 1

4 POUSO Guillem GROHS Andreas Peter 3

5 DE HARO Pablo RIEDE Stefan 2

4 POUSO Guillem SONNLEITNER Thomas 1

6 SANTIAGO Adria RIEDE Stefan 2

5 DE HARO Pablo 1 0 GROHS Andreas Peter 3

Referee: HANSTEIN Jaanus (EST)



Espoo Fencing Challenge 2019
sunnuntai 27. tammikuuta 2019 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country
1 ESTONIA 1 EST
2 JAPAN1 JPN
3 SWEDEN SWE
4 UZBFRAQAT
5 AUSTRALIA
6 SWEDEN 2 SWE
7 ITALY1 ITA
8 UNITED KINGDOM 2 GBR
9 AUSTRIA 1 AUT
10 UNITED KINGDOM GBR
11 FINLAND 2 FIN
12 NORWAY NOR
13 FINLAND FIN
14 SPAIN 1 ESP
15 SPAIN 2 ESP
16 AUSTRIA 3 AUT
17 ESTONIA 2 EST
18 AUSTRIA 2 AUT
19 FINLAND 3 FIN
20 FINLAND 4 FIN
21 SWEDEN 3 SWE
22 HONG KONG HKG
23 LATVIA LAT



Espoo Fencing Challenge 2019
sunnuntai 27. tammikuuta 2019 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # T32 T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16 13-14
CAIKOVSKIS Kirills LAT Ref: 1 Ref: 1
EKMAN Rikard SWE 00849379 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FERNANDEZ DA COSTA Henar ESP 00838422 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROENHOLM Peter FIN B 00688430 Ref: 1
HANSTEIN Jaanus EST 00850265 Ref: 1
LAZER Daniel SWE 00846670 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MILONE Dominika POL 00844269 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MILONE Roberto POL 00830991 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OSTROVSKI Denis EST B 00738130 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PIASECKI Bartosz NOR 00002498 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRAGI Marika EST 00849570 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRUGINIC Dimitar FIN 00839756 Ref: 1
PURANEN Kimmo FIN B 00688486 Ref: 1
RASMUSSEN Bjorn SWE B 00690756 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TERSCINAR Peter AUT 00698614 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VANDENBERK Florian BEL 00839389 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



15-16

Ref: 1


